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Strongly
Question Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
21/47 (45%) 22/47 (47%) 0 2/47 (4%) 0
My child is happy at this
school. o .
Positive Response Negative Response
96% 4%
Strongly
Question Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
21/47 (45%) 21/47 (45%) 2/47 (4%) 3/47 (6%) 0
My child feels safe at this

school.

Positive Response

Negative Response

94% 6%
Strongly
Question 3. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
17/47(36%) 24/47 (51%) 3/47 (6%) 3/47 (6%)
The school makes sure its
pupils are well behaved. Positive Response Negative Response
87% 13%
Strongly
Question 4. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
My child has been bullied 5/46 (11%) 17/46 (37%) 20/46 (43%) 2/46 (4%) 2/46 (4%)
and the school dealt with the
bullying quickly and Positive Response Negative Response
effectively.
89% 9%
Strongly
Question 5. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
23/47 (49%) 18/47 (38%) 2/47 (4%) 4/47 (9%)
The school makes me aware
of what my child will learn

during the year.

Positive Response

Negative Response

91%

9%




Question 6.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Don't know

Strongly

Disagree Disagree

When | have raised concerns
with the school they have
been dealt with properly.

20/47 (43%)

15/47 (32%)

4/47 (9%)

6/47 (13%) 2/47 (4%)

Positive Response

Negative Response

83%

17%

Question 7. Yes No
Does your child have special
educational needs and/or 10/46 (22%) 36/46 (78%)
disabilities?
Neither
agree or Strongly
Question 8. Strongly Agree Agree disagree Disagree Disagree
If your answer to question 7
is "Yes', how strongly do you 8/19 (42%) 8/19 (42%) | 2/19(11%) | 1/19 (5%)
agree with the following
statement: - ;
Positive Response Negative Response
'My child has SEND and the
school gives them the
support they need to
succeed' 95% 5%
Strongly
Question 9. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
16/47 (34%) 25/47 (53%) 3/47 (6%) 3/47 (6%)
The school has high
expectations for my child. Positive Response Negative Response
94% 6%
Strongly
Question 10. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
16/47 (34%) 29/47 (62%) 1/47 (2%) 1/47 (2%)
My child does well at this

school.

Positive Response

Negative Response

96%

4%




Stongly

Question 11. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
17/47 (36%) 23/47 (49%) 3/47 (6%) 3/47 (6%) 1/47 (2%)
The school lets me know
how my child is doing. Positive Response Negative Response
91% 8%
Stongly
Question 12. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
12/47 (26% 28/47 (60% 4/47 (9% 3/47 (6%
There is a good range of /47 (26%) /47 (60%) /47 (9%) /47 (6%)
subjects available to my child

at this school. Positive Response Negative Response
94% 6%
Strongly
Question 13. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
17/47 (36% 24/47 (51% 4/47 (9% 1/47 (2% 1/47 (2%
My child can take part in /47 (36%) /47 (51%) /47 (9%) /47 (2%) /47 (2%)
clubs and activities at this

school. Positive Response Negative Response
96% 4%
Strongly
Question 14. Strongly Agree Agree Don't know Disagree Disagree
19/47 (40% 20/47 (43% 3/47 (6% 4/47 (9% 1/47 (2%
The school supports my /47 (40%) /47 (43% /47 (6%) /47 (9%) /47 (2%)
child's wider personal

development. Positive Response Negative Response
89% 11%
Question 15. Yes No
32/40 8/40
| would recommend this
school to another parent Positive Response Negative Response
20%
80%

Many thanks for the positive comments and kind words about the school. In response to some of the
comments made we would like to offer the following information:

Communication- We use our online platform of SeeSaw for the majority of our communications. We are aware that
some parents have struggled to access the platform. Please let us know if you are having problems with access and
our office staff can support you in this. It is also helpful if you put notification alerts on your Seesaw account so it
flashes up every time a new communication is added.



Lack of wider experiences and fun activities- Unfortunately due to the pandemic we have had no option but to
reduce the number of trips and extra activities over the last two years. As a school we plan for at least one WOW
activity per half term per class however due to Covid-19 restrictions these have had to be cancelled. We continue to
plan for trips and visitors into school and will go ahead with them wherever possible. This year we have invested in a
number of playground resources and trained some of our children to become Play Leaders to allow children to join
in with fun and enjoyable activities during their break and lunchtimes. School staff actively encourage children to
join in to allow children to enjoy active break times.

There was a comment left by one parent that was concerned around the professionalism of some of our lunchtime
staff and teaching assistants. | would like to reassure all parents that all staff have annual safeguarding training and
are aware of how to log and report all concerns. Following this comment we have looked at our online reporting
system (which monitors and reports any concerns from children and parents) since September 2020 we have had a
handful of parents calling us regarding lunchtimes and support staff, these concerns have all been followed up by the
Senior Leadership Team and have been resolved to the satisfaction of the parents. We do recognise that they were
concerns before the acadamisation of the school, however we are confident that these problems have been
resolved. If you are a parent who does not feel an issue has been resolved, | would urge you to make contact with a
member of the Senior Leadership Team who are always available on the gate at the beginning and end of the day for
an informal chat or to contact the school office to make a formal appointment.

We are unsure what the ‘amount of issues and deep seeded problems’ with the school are as records dated from
September 2020 do not mirror this but we would be more than happy to discuss this directly with the anonymous
parent.



